
PROVISIONAL RESULTS

MONSTER ENERGY AMA SUPERCROSS, AN FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 OF 17 - JANUARY 11, 2010

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Supercross

POINTS

ANGEL STADIUM - ANAHEIM, CA

ANAHEIM I

1 James M Stewart Haines City, FL Yamaha YZ450F L&M Racing/San Manuel Yamaha1 20 Laps  25

5 Ryan M Dungey Belle Plaine, MN Suzuki RM-Z450 Rockstar/Makita/Suzuki/Yoshimura2 +3.423  22*

14 Kevin W Windham Centreville, MS Honda CRF450R Gieco Powersports/Honda/Factory Connecti3 +37.074  20

29 Andrew T Short Smithville, TX Honda CRF40R Honda Red Bull Racing4 +41.282  18

2 Ryan D Villopoto Seattle, WA Kawasaki KX450F Monster Energy Kawasaki5 +44.902  16

75 Joshua R Hill Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F SanManuelBandofMissionIndians6 +49.151  15

9 Ivan Tedesco Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F Valli Motorsports7 +50.266  14

23 Justin D Brayton Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F Muscle Milk/Toyota/JGR/Yamaha8 +57.308  13

18 David Millsaps Murrieta, CA, USA Honda CRF450R Honda Red Bull Racing9 +1:00.003  12°

8 Grant Langston Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F J Law Racing10 19 Laps  11

10 Thomas K Hahn Alvord, TX Suzuki RM-Z450 Rockstar Energy Suzuki Canidae11 +4.415  10

27 Nicholas A Wey Murrieta, CA Kawasaki KX450F TiLube/Babbitts/MSR/Foremost12 +5.377  9

206 Gregory Aranda Beauvoisin, France Kawasaki KX450F Bud Racing/Rockstar/Kawasaki13 +10.679  8

877 Fabien Izoird San Bernardino, CA Kawasaki KX450F LE Top14 +16.858  7

252 Justin F Keeney Moreno Valley, CA Kawasaki KX450F Italian team Racing/Surflex15 18 Laps  6

26 Michael Byrne Park City, UT Kawasaki KX450F Two Six MX Racing16 +7.479  5

338 Jason D Lawrence Carlsbad, CA Yamaha YZ450F J Law Racing17 4 Laps  4

45 Austin L Stroupe Lincolnton, NC Suzuki RM-Z450 Team Rockstar Makita Suzuki18 3 Laps  3

22 Chad Reed Tampa, FL Kawasaki KX450F Monster Energy/Kawasaki19 1 Laps  2

33 Joshua M Grant Riverside, CA Yamaha YZ450F Muscle Milk/toyota/Yamaha20 DNF  1

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME: 18:59.724
3.423 * LEAD MOST LAPS° FIRST GATE PICK

PRELIMINARY EVENTS

HEAT #1 HEAT #2 SEMI-FINAL #1 SEMI-FINAL #2
8 Laps, 4 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

18 D. Millsaps 1

5 R. Dungey 2

22 C. Reed 3

14 K. Windham 4

RACE TIME: 7:28.652

8 Laps, 4 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

1 J. Stewart 1

29 A. Short 2

2 R. Villopoto 3

45 A. Stroupe 4

RACE TIME: 7:32.837

 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

POLE TIME: -

 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

POLE TIME: -

6 Laps, 2 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

75 J. Hill 1

252 J. Keeney 2

RACE TIME: 5:49.042

LAST CHANCE QUALIFIER

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

James M Stewart Haines City, FL  1  25 1

Ryan M Dungey Belle Plaine, MN  0  22 2

Kevin W Windham Centreville, MS  0  20 3

Andrew T Short Smithville, TX  0  18 4

Ryan D Villopoto Seattle, WA  0  16 5

Joshua R Hill Murrieta, CA  0  15 6

Ivan Tedesco Murrieta, CA  0  14 7

Justin D Brayton Murrieta, CA  0  13 8

David Millsaps Murrieta, CA, USA  0  12 9

Grant Langston Murrieta, CA  0  11 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Thomas K Hahn Alvord, TX  0  10 11

Nicholas A Wey Murrieta, CA  0  9 12

Gregory Aranda Beauvoisin, France  0  8 13

Fabien Izoird San Bernardino, CA  0  7 14

Justin F Keeney Moreno Valley, CA  0  6 15

Michael Byrne Park City, UT  0  5 16

Jason D Lawrence Carlsbad, CA  0  4 17

Austin L Stroupe Lincolnton, NC  0  3 18

Chad Reed Tampa, FL  0  2 19

Joshua M Grant Riverside, CA  0  1 20

MANUFACTURER POINT STANDINGS

1. Yamaha (25)  2. Suzuki (22)  3. Honda (20)  4. Kawasaki (16) 

ATTENDANCE: 43181 NEXT EVENT: Chase Field - Phoenix, AZ - January 18, 2010
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